

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Senate Bill 19 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 11, strike "(1)".
- 2 Page 1, line 12, strike "it; and" and insert "**it.**".
- 3 Page 1, line 13, strike "(2) the tract does not exceed" and delete
- 4 "**fifty (50) acres.**".
- 5 Page 2, line 7, after "(b);" insert "**and**".
- 6 Page 2, line 8, strike "(2) the tract does not exceed" and delete
- 7 "**fifty (50) acres; and**".
- 8 Page 2, line 16, strike "(3)" and insert "**(2)**".
- 9 Page 5, line 28, strike "not exceeding" and delete "**fifty (50)**".
- 10 Page 5, line 29, strike "acres,".
- 11 Page 6, delete lines 9 through 42.
- 12 Delete pages 7 through 13.
- 13 Page 14, delete lines 1 through 19.
- 14 Page 14, line 28, delete "**not exceeding fifty (50) acres,**".
- 15 Page 15, delete lines 11 through 42.
- 16 Page 16, delete lines 1 through 19.
- 17 Page 16, delete line 21.
- 18 Page 16, line 22, delete "2002," and insert "**Pursuant to IC**
- 19 **6-1.1-10-16, as amended by this act,**".
- 20 Page 16, line 27, delete "act, instead of as set forth in" and
- 21 insert "**act.**".
- 22 Page 16, delete lines 28 through 29.
- 23 Page 16, delete lines 41 through 42.
- 24 Delete page 17.
- 25 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.

(Reference is to SB 19 as printed February 22, 2002.)

Representative BURTON